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Fig. 1 Outer appearance(Foldable) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Fig. 1 Outer appearance(Foldable) 

No. New Art No. Description Qty.  Note  

1 505921510005 Apron welding 1  

2 941100100004 Screw M10x30-8.8 2  

3 941100100005 Screw M10x15-8.8 1  

4 940400400003 Nut M10-t(3-5) 10  

5 505621510004 Vent hole components 2 1  

6 505621510003 Vent hole components 1 1  

7 509021510006 Protective cover (middle) 1  

8 941100100006 Screw M10x45-8.8 2  

9 505611001000 Tiller assembly REMAcanbus 1  

10 941100100003 Screw M10x35-8.8 4  

11 941100100002 Screw M10x55-8.8 2  

12 505921520032 Protective cover (top) 1  

13 910200200033 Screw GB70.1-M6x12-8.8 4  

14 910400500005 Spring washer GB93-6 4  

15 505610001000 Indicator components 1  

16 505621520025 Protective cover (with protective arm) 1  

17 505621520043 Protective cover (without protective arm) 1  

18 910200300012 Screw GB70.2-M5x12-8.8 2  

19 509038510005 Axle with plate Ü10x36 2  

20 509021010000 Battery cover welding 1  

21 505921020008 Protective cover 1  

22 910200200032 Screw GB70.1-M6x10-8.8 4  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Fig. 2 Outer appearance(Fixed) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fig. 2  Outer appearance(Fixed) 

No. New Art No. Description Qty.  Note  

1 941100100006 Screw M10x45-8.8 2  

2 940400400003 Nut M10-t(3-5) 12  

3 505621510004 Vent hole components 2 1  

4 505621510003 Vent hole components 1 1  



5 509021510006 Protective cover (middle) 1  

6 565911001000 Tiller assembly 1  

7 941100100003 Screw M10x35-8.8 4  

8 941100100002 Screw M10x55-8.8 2  

9 505921520032 Protective cover (top) 1  

10 910200200033 Screw GB70.1-M6x12-8.8 4  

11 910400500005 Spring washer GB93-6 4  

12 505610001000 Indicator components 1  

13 505621520043 Protective cover (without protective arm) 1  

14 910200300012 Screw GB70.2-M5x12-8.8 2  

15 509038510005 Axle with plate Ü10x36 2  

16 509021010000 Battery cover welding 1  

17 505921020008 Protective cover 1  

18 910200200032 Screw GB70.1-M6x10-8.8 4  

19 218021510004 protective backrest 1  

20 910400500006 Spring washer GB93-8 2  

21 910200200055 Screw GB70.1-M8x16-8.8 2  

22 509021510005 ring assembly 2 1  

23 505921520070 Apron (outside) 1  

24 910200200076 Screw GB70.1-M10x25-8.8 4  

25 910200200078 Screw GB70.1-M10x35-8.8 6  

26 509021510004 ring assembly 1 1  

27 509021510007 Handrail welding 1  

28 509021520060 Bushing 1  

29 910400100006 Washer GB97.1-8-200HV 2  

30 910400500006 Spring washer GB93-8 2  

31 910200200058 Screw GB70.1-M8x25-8.8 2  

32 509021520056 Mounting plate 1  

33 910300500004 Screw GB889.1-M8-10 2  

 

 

 

 

 

 



Fig. 3 Fork frame 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Fig. 3 Fork frame 

No. New Art No. Description Qty.  Note  

1 509038510000 Chassis assembly (540x1150) 1  

 509038510001 Chassis assembly (685x1220) 1  

2 910200400016 Screw GB70.3-M6x12-8.8 3  

3 505638520031 Fixing plate 1  

4 
505638510001 Torsion bar assembly(540) 1  

505638510007 Torsion bar assembly(685) 1  

5 505638520034 Short axle Ü20x51 2  

6 940500100027 Bushing Ü25xÜ28x20-SF-1 2  

7 940500100019 Bushing Ü20xÜ23x20-SF-1 2  

8 940500100097 Bushing Ü24.6xÜ29x25-SF-1 2  

9 505638520035 Push rod fork 2  

10 910401700005 Circlip GB896-15 2  

11 910300400010 Nut GB6173-M24x1.5-05 4  

12 
509038510002 Push rod welding (1150) 2  

509038510003 Push rod welding (1220) 2  

13 509038510004 Axle with plate Ü25x779 1  

14 940500100012 Bushing Ü20xÜ22x12-SF-1 4  

15 505638520037 Push rod axle Ü20x110 2  

16 910600500004 Elastic cylindrical pin ISO8748-5x35 2  

17 911200100001 Grease nipple JB7940.4-6 2  

18 
509098510000 Push rod components (1150) 2  

509098510001 Push rod components (1220) 2  

19 910401300006 Circlip  GB894.1-15 10  

20 505638520119 Shaft Ü15x196 5  

21 505638520120 BarrelÜ40xÜ35x163 5  

22 910700200017 Bearing GB276-6202-2RS 10  

23 505638510028 Roller 5  

24 505938520016 Suspension rubber 2  

 

 

 



Fig. 4 Load roller (EU) 

 

 

 



Fig. 4 Load roller (EU) 

No. New Art No. Description Qty.  Note  

1 910300500005 Nut GB889.1-M10-10 2  

2 505638520039 Entry roller ū50xū10.5x40 2  

3 910100100035 Bolt GB5782-M10x60-8.8 2  

4 910600400027 Elastic cylindrical pin 5x35 8  

5 505638520038 Frame of roller axle ū20x163 2  

6 911200100001 Grease nipple JB7940.4-6 2  

7 940500100012 Bushing ū20xū22x12-SF-1 4  

8 505638520036 Frame of roller     2  

9 505617020001 Linking plate  4  

10 910700200019 Bearing   GB276-6204-2RS 8/4(double/single )  

11 940300300010 Roller ū84x84(Steel core PU) 4(double)  

12 505617020000 Rotate axle ū20x109 4(double)  

13 910600400030 Elastic cylindrical pin 5x50 4(single)  

14 505617020002 Wheel axle ū20x138 2(single)  

15 940300300006 Roller ū82x110(Steel core PU) 2(single)  

16 940500200003 
Bushing (with shoulder) 
ū18xū20x12-SF-1 2(double)  

17 505617001000 
Load roller assembly ū84x84(PU 

tandem) 2(double)  

18 505617001001 
Load roller assembly 
ū82x110(PU) 2(single)  

19 502398510003 Entry roller components 2  

20 505698510003 Wheel set components  4  

21 505698510004 Wheel set components  2  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Fig. 5 Steering wheel components 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Fig. 5 Steering wheel components 

No. New Art No. Description Qty.  Note  

1 910200200078 Screw GB70.1-M10x35-8.8 8  

2 910400500007 Spring washer GB93-10 8  

3 910400100007 Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 8  

4 509016510003 Linking plate 2  

5 910700500002 Bearing GB296-3205A-2RS 2  

6 910401400016 Circlip GB893.1-52 2  

7 509016510001 Wheel frame welding 2  

8 509016510000 Side roller assembly ū124x60(PU) 2  

9 910100100060 Bolt GB5782-M12x120-8.8 2  

10 910300500006 Nut GB889.1-M12-10 4  

11 940400500007 Spring ū43xū9x62 2  

12 505616520000 PU spring 2  

13 940500100002 Bushing ū12xū15x15-SF-1 4  

14 509016510002 Rotate arm 2  

15 910100100058 Bolt GB5782-M12x100-8.8 2  

16 505916520010 Dust cover Ü70xÜ55x10 4  

17 505616520012 Circlip ū25xū20.5x6.5 4  

18 506216520008 Sleeve Ü20xÜ12x73 2  

19 910700200019 Bearing GB276-6204-2RS 4  

20 940300300019 Roller ū124x60( PU) 2  

21 505616520007 Circlip ū32xū7x5 2  

22 941100300001 Screw M6x14-8.8 2  

23 910600100004 Cylindrical pin GB119.2-4x14 2  

24 506216520000 Adjusting washer t=1 2  

25 532698510004 Wheel set components 2  

26 509098510002 Side roller assembly ū124x60(PU) 2  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Fig. 6 Truck body assembly(Foldable  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Fig. 6 Truck body assembly(Foldablẽ 

No. New Art No. Description Qty.  Note  

1 910200200076 Screw GB70.1-M10x25-8.8 6  

2 910400500007 Spring washer GB93-10 6  

3 509021520039 Top plate 1  

4 940400400003 Nut M10-t(3-5) 4  

5 509021510002 Protective arm assembly board 1  

6 910200200078 Screw GB70.1-M10x35-8.8 1  

7 910300100007 Nut GB6170-M10-10 2  

8 509021510000 Truck body 1  

9 910200200097 Screw GB70.1-M12x25-8.8 4  

10 910400500008 Spring washer GB93-12 4  

11 940500200007 
Bushing (with shoulder) Ü20Ü

x23x15-SF-1 
2  

12 910401700005 Circlip GB896-15 4  

13 509021520040 Connecting rod 2  

14 940500100017 Bushing Ü20xÜ23x15-SF-1 2  

15 505921510003 Fixing axle Ü20x39 4  

16 910200400016 Screw GB70.3-M6x12-8.8 4  

17 910200200077 Screw GB70.1-M10x30-8.8 1  

18 505921510002 Fixing axle Ü25x47 2  

19 505621520036 Bushing 2  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Fig. 7 Truck body assembly(Fixed  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fig. 7 Truck body assembly(Fixed̃ 

No. New Art No. Description Qty.  Note  

1 910200200076 Screw GB70.1-M10x25-8.8 6  

2 910400500007 Spring washer GB93-10 6  

3 509021520039 Top board 1  

4 940400400003 Nut M10-t(3-5) 4  

5 509021510002 Protective arm assembly board 1  

6 910200200078 Screw GB70.1-M10x35-8.8 1  



7 910300100007 Nut GB6170-M10-10 2  

8 509021510000 Truck body assembly 1  

9 910200200097 Screw GB70.1-M12x25-8.8 4  

10 910400500008 Spring washer GB93-12 4  

11 940500200007 
Bushing (with shoulder) Ü20Ü

x23x15-SF-1 
2  

12 910401700005 Circlip GB896-15 4  

13 509021520040 Connecting rod 2  

14 940500100017 Bushing Ü20xÜ23x15-SF-1 2  

15 505921510003 Fixing axle Ü20x39 4  

16 910200400016 Screw GB70.3-M6x12-8.8 4  

17 910200200077 Screw GB70.1-M10x30-8.8 1  

18 505921510002 Fixing axle Ü25x47 2  

19 505921520077 Short axle Ü17x67 1  

20 910400100011 Washer GB97.1-18-200HV 2  

21 910700200018 Bearing GB276-6203-2RS 2  

22 505921520079 Supporting castor 1  

23 910401300008 Circlip GB894.1-17 1  

24 505621520036 Bushing 2  

25 910200200074 Screw GB70.1-M10x16-8.8 2  

26 509021510003 Platform welding 1  

27 566518020088 Anti-vibration components ū50x45 2  

28 509021520047 Washer Ü50xÜ30x3 2  

29 940400500008 Compression spring Ü38xÜ5x91.5 2  

30 565921520062 Damping pad 2  

31 910400200002 washer GB96.1-6-200HV 2  

32 910300500003 Nut GB889.1-M6-10 2  

33 505618020018 Rubber pad 1  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Fig. 8 Indicator components 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Fig. 8 Indicator components 

No. New Art No. Description Qty.  Note  

1 910200500016 Screw GB818-M3x25-4.8 2  

2 505698520029 Emergency button  1  

3 910300100002 Nut GB6170-M3-10 2  

4 921100100001 Indicator  52DS803A-24V 1  

5 505634010000 Key switch LKS-101A 1  

6 505698520031 Key   1  

7 505610020000 Panel  1  

8 910200400010 Screw GB70.3-M5x10-8.8 2  

9 505610020001 Fixing plate (Indicator) 1  

10 910201300001 Screw GB6560-M4x12-A 4  

11 505698520030 Proximity switch 1  

12 920200100001 Emergency button assembly ZDK32-350 1  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Fig. 9 Handle assembly(Foldable) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 






























































































